

AECOM 11425 West Lake Park Drive, Suite 100 Milwaukee, WI 53224 414.359.3030 414.359.0822 tel fax

December 11, 2009

Mr. Hank Kuehling, P.G. Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Fitchburg, WI 53711-5397



Subject: Reedsburg Cleaners, 349 E. Main Street, Reedsburg, WI, BRRTS# 02-57-001682 AECOM Project No. 60139948.0

Dear Mr. Kuehling:

As a follow-up to the WDNR letter dated November 30, 2009, this letter documents the recent completion of injection well installation and initial whey electron donor injection at the Reedsburg Cleaners site in Reedsburg, Wisconsin. The following provides a summary of the completed injection well installation and electron donor injection tasks.

Injection Well Installation

The electron donor injection system includes six injection wells. The six injection wells were installed on November 23 and 24, 2009, and are installed to approximate depths of 30 feet below ground surface (bgs) with screen lengths of 10 feet. Injection well fouling is intended to be reduced through the use of 0.020 slot screens. WDNR soil boring logs, well construction forms and well development forms for the six new injection wells are provided as Attachment A. Soil cuttings generated from the injection well installation activities were containerized in bulk on-site prior to offsite disposal. These soil cuttings totaled 3.37 tons, and were disposed of at the Orchard Ridge Recycling and Disposal Facility in Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin on November 25, 2009.

Whey Electron Donor Injection

AECOM identified a supplier of whey in close proximity to the Reedsburg Cleaners site (Muscoda Protein Products of Muscoda, Wisconsin), that provided whey for the purpose of this groundwater remediation. The whey was delivered in bulk (6,000-gallon capacity tanker trucks), and injected through a portable manifold system into the six injection wells on December 1 and 2, 2009.

The production of hydrogen ion during reductive dechlorination, as well as production of volatile fatty acids from electron donor fermentation, tends to decrease the pH of the groundwater system. Based on information contained in AFCEE (2004) and ITRC (2008), pH values between 5 and 9 and total alkalinity values greater than 100 milligrams per liter (mg/L) are favorable for enhanced anaerobic bioremediation. Values of pH that are less than 5 indicate that a buffering agent may be required to sustain high rates of anaerobic dechlorination. At many sites, the natural buffering capacity of the aquifer matrix is adequate to prevent the development of acidic groundwater pH. Because the sandstone bedrock matrix at the Reedsburg Cleaners site may

not have adequate natural buffering capacity, the initial injection of whey included the injection of 1,000 lbs of sodium bicarbonate as a buffering agent.

A log of the whey injection activities is provided as Attachment B, which identifies the 2-inch diameter injection wells as IW-1 through IW-6. As indicated in Attachment B, an estimated total of 10,559 gallons of whey was injected through each of the wells as follows:

- IW-1 1,071 gallons;
- IW-2 2,085 gallons;
- IW-3 1,103 gallons;
- IW-4 1,149 gallons;
- IW-5 2,661 gallons; and,
- IW-6 2,490 gallons.

The existing groundwater monitoring well network at the site will be used for monitoring the effectiveness of the whey electron donor injection program. As indicated in the November 16, 2009 AECOM Underground Injection Control Approval Request, AECOM recommends injection of additional batches of whey at approximate 4-month intervals. Each batch is anticipated to consist of approximately 10,000 to 12,000 gallons of injected whey. Ongoing groundwater monitoring data will be evaluated to document the progress of remediation and modify the electron donor injection program as appropriate. Based on the results of future groundwater monitoring, the whey injection program may be recommended to be combined with bioaugmentation using commercially-available Dehalococcoides microbes at additional cost.

The next groundwater monitoring event at the Reedsburg Cleaners site is scheduled to be conducted during Spring 2010. If you have any questions concerning the information contained herein, please feel free to contact us.

Jeanne M. Tarvin, PG, CPG

Senior Principal/EH&S Practice Area

Yours sincerely,

Mark M. Mejac, PG, CGWP

Senior Project Hydrogeologist

Leader

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Wayne Butz

References Cited

Air Force Center for Environmental Excellence (AFCEE). 2004. "Principles and Practices of Enhanced Anaerobic Bioremediation of Chlorinated Solvents". Environmental Security Technology Certification Program, Arlington, Virginia.

ITRC (Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council). 2008. "In Situ Bioremediation of Chlorinated Ethene: DNAPL Source Zones," Washington, D.C.: Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council, Bioremediation of DNAPLs Team.

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98

			Roi	ite To:		Wastewater		_	gement								
					Remediatio	n/Redevelopment ⊠	Other	لــا							_		
Facilit	y/Proje	ct Na	me				License	/Permit	/Monito	ring N	umber		Boring	Pag		of	<u> </u>
			eaners				License	<i>7</i> 1 Othin	D IVIOINIC	, ing it	u 1111001	[Boring	rumo	IW	-1	
Boring	g Drille	d By:	Name	of crew c	hief (first, las	t) and Firm	Date D	rilling S	started		Dat	e Drilli	ng Cor	npletec	i	Drill	ing Method
	am Sw raine		ronme	ntal	* •			11/2	3/2009)		1	1/23/	2009			tary ater)
	nique W				Vell ID No.	Common Well Na	ame Final S		ater Lev	el	Surface	Eleva			Во		Diameter
Local	Grid O	rigin	□ (es	timated:	O or B	IW-1		Feet	MSL			Fee Local C	t MSI			6.0	inches
State		ngm	(cs	umateu.	N,	E S/C/N	L	at		<u> </u>		Locar	ma Lo	□ N			□E
SE		of N	IW 1	4 of Sec	tion 10,	T 12 N, R 4			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	***			\Box s		I	eet W
Facilit		:0			County		County C	ode	Civil T			Village					
	00146	00	1		Sauk		57	T	Reed	sburg		F	Soil	Prope	ortios		
Sai	T .				C all	Rock Description						-	3011	Frope	lues		
	tt. & d (in)	unts	Feet			Geologic Origin For						sive					ts.
ber Iype	th A	CO.	h In			ach Major Unit		CS	hic	ram	FID	pres 1gth	sture	ig 1	icity	0	men men
Number and Type	Length Att. & Recovered (in)	Blow Counts	Depth In Feet			,		N S	Graphic Log	Well Diagram	PID/FID	Compressive Strength	Moisture Content	Liquid Limit	Plasticity Index	P 200	RQD/ Comments
			E	BLIND	D-DRILLED	,						 					
			-2.5														
			E														
			-5.0										ļ				
			Ė														
			7.5 E														
			10.0					·									
			- 10.0														
			12.5													į	
			Ė														
			-15.0										}				
			- -17.5														
Si energ			F												1.00		
			20.0		ė.						·						
			E -22.5														
			E 22.3	,					·								
			-25.0														
			E														
			27.5														
			30.0										1				
			F 30.0														
				END C	DE BORING A	AT 32 FT BGS	***************************************			1							
	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	4. 0		- 41 - 1		1.1								
		ity tha	at the inf		on this form	is true and correct t		my kno	wiedge.								
Signa	1111E	1				Lum	AECOM										Tel:

This form is authorized by Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandatory. Failure to file this form may result in forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information, including where the completed form should be sent.

11425 W Lake park Drive Milwaukee, Wi 53224

Fax:

						*												
	of Wisc		ral Reso	ources									BOR] 00-122		LOG		DRM 2 v. 7-98	ATION
			Roi	<u>ite To:</u>		/Wastewater on/Redevelopment		Waste N Other	_	ement								
															Pag	e 1	of 1	Ĺ
Facilit							Li	cense/P	ermit/	Monito	ring N	umber	I	3oring	Numb			
			aners	f aravi a	hiof (finat le	st) and Firm	- D	ate Dril	line C	out od		IT at	e Drilli	Co		IW		- Nadbad
	am Sw	-	Name	of clew c	inei (mst, ia	st) and rithi		ate Dili	ung S	arteu		Date	e Dillii	ng Cor	npietec	l	rot	ng Method
			onme	ntal					1/23	/2009)		1	1/23/2	2009			ater)
WI Ur	nique W	ell No),	DNR V	Vell ID No.	Common Well Nan	ne Fi					urface	Elevat			Во	rehole	Diameter
						IW-2		F	eet N	1SL				t MSI			6.0	inches
Local	Grid O	rigin	∐ (es	timated:	□) or 1 N,	Boring Location E S/C/N		Lat		o .	r	,, l	Local G	irid Lo				
SE		of N	W 1	/4 of Sec		T 12 N, R 4 E				0	1	11		Feet	□ N □ S		E	□ E eet □ W
Facilit		01 11	77		County	1 12 14,14 1		Long	de	Civil T	own/Ci	ty/ or \	Village	1 000			1	CCL D W
157	00146	50			Sauk		57			Reed	sburg							
San	nple													Soil	Prope	erties		
	& (ii)	S	ह		Soi	l/Rock Description							ره ا					
r Se	Att.	omu	n Fe		And	Geologic Origin For			· 20	,	u		essiv h	5 7		ty		nts
Number and Type	Length Att. & Recovered (in)	Blow Counts	Depth In Feet			Each Major Unit			SCS	Graphic Log	Well Diagram	PID/FID	Compressive Strength	Moisture Content	Liquid Limit	Plasticity Index	8	RQD/ Comments
Z a	Lei Re	<u> </u>	Ö						<u>n</u>	Grap Log	Well Diagr	II.	Co	_ဍိ ပိ	Liquid Limit	Plastic Index	P 200	S 5
			E I	BLIND	D-DRILLED													
			-2.5															
			E I		•													I
			-5.0															L
			E i															
	:		-7.5															
			10.0															
			F 10.0															
			F-12.5															
			E													ŀ		
			-15.0					,		 								
			E															
			17.5															
	1.3.	. <i></i>	20.0															litina in a
			E 20.0															
			E -22.5	!														
			Ē															
			-25.0]				
			E 27.5		•													

I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature	Firm	AECOM	Tel:
Mus M. work.		11425 W Lake park Drive Milwaukee, Wi 53224	Fax:

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Form 4400-122

7.08

		Roi	·· ······	Wastewater on/Redevelopment	Waste Other	_	ement								
T 11:4 /D	- X ¹					/D	/N 4 = i e		I		Dar:-	Pag		of	1
Facility/Project Reedsburg					License	rermit	/ Ivionito	nng N	umber		Boring	Numb	er IW	7_3	
Boring Drilled	By:	Name o	of crew chief (first, las	st) and Firm	Date Dr	illing S	tarted		Dat	e Drilli	ing Cor	npletec			ing Method
Adam Swo			_												tary
Moraine E			ntal DNR Well ID No.	Common Well Nam	e Final St		3/2009		Surface		1/23/	2009	B.		ater) Diameter
WI Omque W	C11 14C	J.	DINK WEII ID NO.	IW-3		Feet 1		CI	Surraci		t MS	L.	150		inches
Local Grid Ori	igin	(es	timated:) or B	oring Location			0		,,		irid Lo				
State Plane		***	N,	E S/C/N	La				. ,		_	□ N		_	□ E
SE 1/4 c	of N	W 1.	/4 of Section 10,	T 12 N, R 4 E	Lon County C	g ode	Civil T	own/C	ity/ or	Village		□s			Feet W
15700146	0		Sauk		57		Reed								
Sample											Soil	Prope	erties		
& (II)	S	ĕ	Soil	Rock Description						رو					
pe Att.	,onn	In Fe		Geologic Origin For		S	l o			essiv h	5 T]	\		suts
Number and Type Length Att. & Recovered (in)	Blow Counts	Depth In Feet	· E	ach Major Unit		USC	Graphic Log	Well Diagram	PID/FID	Compressive Strength	Moisture Content	Liquid Limit	Plasticity Index	P 200	RQD/ Comments
		=	BLIND-DRILLED												
		-5.0 -7.5													
		10.0													
		15.0													
		-20.0 -22.5 -25.0													
		-27.5 -30.0												-	
			END OF BORING	AT 32 FT BGS											-
	y tha	t the inf	ormation on this form	is true and correct to t		ny kno	wledge.								
Signature Mu	12/2	E M	messi		ECOM 1425 W Lal	ke park	Drive 1	Milwa	ukee, V	Vi 5322	24				Te Fax

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98

															Pag		of	1
	ty/Proje edsbur						Lic	ense/	Permit	/Monito	oring N	lumber		Boring	Numbe	er IW	 	
				of crew chief (first, last)	and Firm	Da	te Dri	lling S	tarted		Da	te Drill	ing Cor	npleted			ing Method
	am Sv								11/00				_					tary
	raine		onmei	ntal DNR Well I	D No.	Common Well Nar	me Fir			3/2009 iter Lev		Surfac	e Eleva	1/23/: tion	2009	Во		ater) Diameter
	_					IW-4			Feet 1				Fee	t MS				inches
	Grid O Plane	rigin	(es	timated: 🗍		ring Location 🔲 E S/C/N		Lat	·	0	1	"	Local (Grid Lo				
SE	1/4	of N	W 1/	'4 of Section	10,	T 12 N, R 4 I	₃	Long	·	<u> </u>	·				□ N □ S		I	□ E Feet □ W
Facili	ty ID '00146	50		Count			Cour	nty Co	de	Civil T Reed		-	Village					
	nple	30		Saul	<u> </u>		37			Reed	sourg	; 		Soil	Prope	rties		T
	Τ	ω.	_#		Soil/R	tock Description							100					
<u>د</u> و.	Att.	ount	n Fe		And Ge	eologic Origin For			S		g		ssive	e		<u>S</u>		nts
Number and Type	Length Att. & Recovered (in)	Blow Counts	Depth In Feet		Eac	ch Major Unit			l O	Graphic Log	Well Diagram	PID/FID	Compressive Strength	Moisture Content	Liquid Limit	Plasticity Index	P 200	RQD/ Comments
ŽΈ	28	B	Ā	BLIND-DRI	LLED				US	Grap	<u>≱ ā</u>	II.	ပြည်	Σ్	<u> </u>	교표	Ы	<u> </u>
			E															
			-2.5															
			5.0															
			-7.5															
			E /.3															
			10.0															
		:	-12.5									-						
			- 12.3															
			-15.0														:	
			-17.5															
			F 17.3		egi sili ke]					
			-20.0															
			-22.5										:					
			-25.0												,			
			E -27.5															
			Ē															
			-30.0															
			F .	END OF BO	DRING AT	T 32 FT BGS				 -	-							
	1	į.									1						1	
											1		-					1

State of Wisconsin SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION Department of Natural Resources Form 4400-122 Watershed/Wastewater Waste Management Route To: Remediation/Redevelopment Other \square Page 1 of 1 Facility/Project Name License/Permit/Monitoring Number Boring Number IW-5 Reedsburg Cleaners Boring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm Date Drilling Started Date Drilling Completed Drilling Method Adam Sweet rotary Moraine Environmental 11/23/2009 11/23/2009 (water) WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. Common Well Name Final Static Water Level Surface Elevation Borehole Diameter IW-5 Feet MSL Feet MSL 6.0 inches Local Grid Origin (estimated: Local Grid Location or Boring Location 0 State Plane N. S/C/N Lat \Box E 0 SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 10, T 12 N, R 4 E Feet S Feet W Long --County Code Facility ID County Civil Town/City/ or Village 157001460 Sauk 57 Reedsburg Soil Properties Sample Soil/Rock Description સ્ત્ર (Ξ Blow Counts Depth In Feet Length Att. Recovered And Geologic Origin For Compressiv Strength PID/FID **Plasticity** Well Diagram Moisture USCS Graphic Content Liquid Limit Each Major Unit P 200 BLIND-DRILLED 2.5 7.5 -10.0-15.0 -17.520.0 22.5 -25.027.5

30.0

END OF BORING AT 32 FT BGS

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7

	•		Roi		astewater	Waste	_	ement								
				Remediation	/Redevelopment 🛭	Other	L,J						Page	e 1	of	1
	ty/Proje			7	·	License/	Permit	/Monito	oring N	lumber		Boring	Numbe	r		
	edsbur g Drille			of crew chief (first, last)	and Firm	Date Dri	lling S	tarted		Da	te Drilli	ng Coi	npleted	IW		ing Method
Ad	am Sw	reet					_					_			ro	ary
	raine l			ntal DNR Well ID No.	Common Well Nam							1/23/	2009	IBo		ater)
	-				IW-6	1		MSL			Fee	et MSL 6.0 inches				
	Grid Or Plane	rigin	(es	timated:) or Bor N,	ring Location E S/C/N	Lat		0	<u>.</u>	11	Local C	irid Lo		•		
SE		of N	W 1.	/4 of Section 10,	T 12 N, R 4 E	. 1		0		"			□ N □ S		I	□ E Feet □ W
Facili 157			<u> </u>	County Sauk		County Co	de	Civil T Reed		-	Village	;				
	nple											Soil	Prope	rties		
	(ii)	ts	i i	Soil/R	lock Description						Į,					
er /pe	Length Att. & Recovered (in)	Blow Counts	Depth In Feet		cologic Origin For		S	. <u>o</u>			Compressive Strength	are at		ity		RQD/ Comments
Number and Type	engtl	3low)epth	Eac	ch Major Unit		usc	Graphic Log	Well Diagram	PID/FID	omp	Moisture Content	Liquid Limit	Plasticity Index	P 200	(QD/
<u>~ 8</u>		ш		BLIND-DRILLED				-		1 124	0 82	20			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			-2.5								1					
			E													
			E-5.0													
			7.5													
			E													
			10.0													
			12.5													
			E										-			
			-15.0													
			-17.5													
			E -20.0			, 11-15a										
			20.0													
•		:	22.5													1
			25.0													
			E													
			-27.5 -												!	
			= 30.0													
			Ė	END OF DODDIO	12 PT DG0		<u> </u>									
				END OF BORING AT	32 F1 BG8											
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>						
	•	fy tha	t the inf	formation on this form i			y knov	wledge.						·		
Signa		2	m	1 Snoss-		ECOM	narl	Drive 1	Milwe	nkee V	Vi 5277	4				Tel: Fax:
Mul M. Mejac 11425 W Lake park Drive Milwaukee, Wi 53224								rax.								

	Vatershed/Wastewater [Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Reedsburg Cleaners	Local Grid Location of West	Other E.S. C. W.	Well Name Iw - 1
	Local Grid Origin 🔲 (estimat	ed: 🗌) or Well Location 🖺	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
Facility ID	St. Planeft. N,	ongor ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed / / 2 2 / 2 6 6 9 m m d d d y y y y
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/Sour	ce □ E	Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code/		,TN,R 🖁 🕏	ADA Sweet
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Wa u Upgradient s	ste/Source Gov. Lot Number Sidegradient	*
Sourceft. Apply [d Downgradient n	- I	MOIAINE ENVIRONMENTAL
A. Protective pips, top elevation	ft. MSL	1. Cap and lock?	Yes No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft, MSL	2. Protective cover a. Inside diamete	6//1
C. Land surface elevation	ft.MSL	b. Length:	
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	and the same of	c. Material:	Steel 🗷 04
	25-700 AV		Other 🗆 🧠
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	1 1 121	d. Additional pro	
	W CH CH	If yes, describ	e:
Bedrock 🗆		3, Surface seal:	Bentonite [] 30
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es DNo		Concrete 01
14. Drilling method used: Rot	[XXX]	4 Material hetween	well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Au	1 1000	., ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bentonite 30
	her 🗆 🐰		Other 🗆 🦥
The second secon		5. Annular space se	The state of the s
	Air 🗆 01	KC23	nud weight Bentonite-sand slurry□ 35
Drilling Mud □ 03 N	one □ 99	KILY	nud weight Bentonite slumy D 31
16 Dulling additions and 20 PT V		d. 10 % Benton	ite Bentonite-cement group 50
16. Drilling additives used?	es ZENo	eF1	volume added for any of the above
Describe		f, How installed:	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	ired):		Tremie pumped 🖭 02
1 12 1 1	162).		Gravity [] 08
Reedsburg		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentonite granules [] 33
E. Bentonite seal, topft. MSI	or _ L ft	6. C1/4 th. Ja	5/8 in. □1/2 in. Bentonite chips □ 32 Other □ 32
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI			II: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or _[\frac{8}{2} ft.	b. Volume added	
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	_orn	🔞 🖊 a <u>K.W. S</u>	idley \$1020
I. Well bottom ft. MSI	Lor_30_ft.\	b. Volume added 9. Well casing:	Piush threaded PVC schedule 40 TX 23
		5. Wolf cashig.	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 2 4
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSI		10. Screen material:	Other D
	. or _ 32_ft.	a. Screen type:	Factory cut 2 11
L. Borehole, diameter 6.0 in.		—	Continuous slot 0 1 Other
M. O.D. well casing 2.10 in.		b. Manufacturer c. Slot size:	Monotlex 0.020in.
N. I.D. well casing 2.0 in.		d. Slotted length	
I hereby certify that the information on this I	orm is true and correct to the be	*	
Signature	I Girm	رور بردول و ارون من	11 5
La Silver	Morais	ne Environmen	tal-Inc.
			<u> </u>

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141. Wis. Adm. Code. in accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

State of Wisconsin Department of Neural Resources Route to: V	Vatershed/Wastewater [Waste Mana	agement	MONITORING WELL Form 4400-113A	
Facility/Project Name	Remediation/Redevelopment Local Grid Location of West ft.	Other		11 T (1 X T	44)
Reedsburg Cleaners	ft	. HS	ft. 🗆 E.	I cat	- 2
Facility License dermit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin [(est	timated: 🔲) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well ID No.
Facility ID	St. Planc fr			Date Well Installed	12512609 d d y y y y
Spring Colors about these states and a state about the state	Section Location of Waste/	Source	part wa	m m	ddyyy
Type of Well Well Code//	1/4 of1/4 of S			Well Installed By: No	inc (first, last) and Fire
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.		☐ Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	6	ENVIRONALI
Sourceft. Apply [d Downgradient n	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			
A. Protective pips, top elevation	ft. MSL	WANTED TO SEE STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COL	. Cap and lock?		Yes No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	1 Po 2	a. Inside diameter		8.0 in
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL		b. Length:		1 ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	and the same		c. Material:		Steel X 04
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	King Carlot	1 使整	d. Additional pro	Proitost	Other 🗆 🤍
GP □ GM□ GC□ GW□ S		1 13/		:	☐ Yes No
SM SC ML MHD C	EL CH CH CH			***************************************	Bentonite D 30
Bedrock 🗆		₩ \ 3	, Surface seal:		Concrete 01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	les □ No				Other 🗆
14. Drilling method used: Rot		8 8 4	. Material between	well casing and protect	ive pipe:
Hollow Stem Au		₩ ₩			Bentonite 30
Ot	her 🗆 🕮 📗	8 8			Other 🗆 🔔
15. Drilling fiuid used: Water \$3 0 2	4:- 17.01	5	. Annular space see	d: a. Granular/Chipp	ed Bentonite [] 33
Drilling Mud 103 N	Air 01	M 🔯 🗎	Lbs/gal m	und weight Bentonit	e-sand slurry□ 35
	Une L	¥ # '	Lbs/gal m	nd weight Beni	ionite slurry [1] 31
16. Drilling additives used?	es No	88 '	I. 10 % Benton	volume added for any	of the chave
			How installed:		Tremie 🗆 01
Describe			. How installed:		mie pumped 🔀 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requ	ired):	₩ ₩			Gravity D 08
Keedsburg		6	. Bentonite seal:	a. Benton	nite granules 🔲 33
	15		b. 1/4 in. 28	/8 in. 1/2 in. Be	ntonite chips D 32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	or_L2ft		C		Other 🗆 🌉
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI	or_L6n.	7	Fine sand materia	l: Manufacturer, produ	222
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or 18 ft.		a. K.W. Si	1012 11	<u>00</u> 0
o. Pitter pack, top	700			al: Manufacturer, produ	prot name & much size
	or 20 ft.		a. K.W. S	idley \$10	20
I. Well bottom ft. MSI	or 30 ft.		 b. Volume added Well casing: 	Flush threaded PVC se	chedule 40 🕱 23
			. Won chang.	Flush threaded PVC se	
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSI	or 32 ft.	厚人	******		Other 🗆 🙄
	or 32 ft.	rrra	. Screen material:	PVC	S
	, 07		a. Screen type:	Com	Factory cut 2 11
L. Borehole, diameter _ 6.0 in.				COM	Other 🗆 💥
			b. Manufacturer	Monoflex	Onto D
M. O.D. well easing _2.10 in.			c. Slot size:	Marie La Company	0.Q2Qin.
0 0		1	d. Slotted length:		_ <i>LO</i> _ ft.
N. I.D. well casing 2.0 in.		11	. Backfill material	below filter pack):	None D 14
I hereby certify that the information on this f	form is true and correct to the	e heet of my know	Jand		Other 🗆 🚉
Signature	Firm				
The state of the s) Mor	raine E	nuironment	al. Inc.	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

		Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Reeds busy (Tenners	Local Grid Location of Well	OtherftF.	Well Name
Facility License Hermit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (estimated		Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
	Lat. "Lor	ng or	
Facility ID	St. Planeft. N,		Date Weil Installed
Type of Well Well Code/	Section Location of Waste/Source	.TN, R BE	Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to Wast u Upgradient s S	te/Source Gov. Lot Number idegradient	
	d Downgradient n N	lot Known	MOISINE ENVIRONMENTES!
A. Protective pips, top elevation	ft.MSL	1. Cap and lock?	Yes No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft.MSL	2. Protective covery	
	ft.MSL	b. Length;	_1_n.
	and the same	c. Material:	Steel > 04
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS 12. USCS classification of soil near screen	NEW YORK AND		Other 🗆
	W D SP D	d. Additional pro	tection? Yes No
SM C SC ML MHC C			Bentonite □ 30
Bedrock		3, Surface scal:	Concrete 01
	es □ No	\ <u></u>	Other 🗆 🧎
14. Drilling method used: Rot Hollow Stem Au	ary 250	Material between	well casing and protective pipe: Bentonite 30
	her		Other 🗆
the consequence constitution of the constituti		5. Annular space ser	
	Air 🗆 01	b. Lbs/gal n	und weight Bentonite-sand slurry □ 35
Drilling Mud 🗆 0 3 N	one □ 99		and weight Bentonite slurry 31
16. Drilling additives used?	es DENO	d. 10 % Benton	volume added for any of the above
		f. How installed:	
Describe		1, 220 710 1110 111	Tremie pumped 2 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	reaj:		Gravity [] 08
Keedsburg		6. Bentonite seal:	_
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	or _ L S _ ft.,	C	5/8 in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 3 2 Other 1
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI		7. Fine sand meterio	Hanufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or [8 ft.]	b. Volume added	/30 lb *
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	.or_20_n.	1 / 1 K.W. S	al: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
	.or_30_ft.	b. Volume added 9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 2 23
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL			Plush threaded PVC schedule 80 24 Other Other
	or_32_ft.	10. Screen material: a. Screen type:	Factory cut (St. 11) Continuous slot (1) 0 1
L. Borchole, diameter		\ <u></u>	Monoflex Other []
M. O.D. well casing 2.10 in.		b. Manufacturer c. Slot size: d. Slotted length:	0.030in. _10_n.
N. I.D. well casing _3.0 in.		11. Backfill material	
I hereby certify that the information on this f	orm is true and correct to the best		202
Signature) Firm M	C ,	117
and Sul	Moraine	e Environment	al Inc.

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wie. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to:	Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Man		MONITORING WELL Form 4400-113A	L CONSTRUC	CTION
Facility/Project Name	Remediation/Redevelopmen Local Grid Location of Wi	nt Other	**************************************	Well Name	Ц	E-07E-0-04
Reedsburg Cleaners		t. DS.	ft. 🛮 E.			
Facility License Dermit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (e.	stimated: 🔲) or		Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well ID	No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	ft. N,		Date Well Installed	123126 d d v v	09
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste	/Source	Пъ	Well Installed By: Na	d d y y	V Ý
Well Code/	1/4 of 1/4 of	Sec, T	N, R = &	ADA - S		ao rum
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative		Gov. Lot Number	4		- ,
Sourceft. Apply [Sidegradient Not Known		MOIAINA	ENVIRMA	- 400 i
The state of the s	ft. MSL	-	. Cap and lock?	The second secon	Yes 🗆	No ·
		1000 2	. Protective cover p	oipe:	2	Λ
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	IHI	a. Inside diameter	;	7.0	Jin.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL		b. Length:		_1	ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	Lor ft.		c. Material:		Steel Steel	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	accommon the second the second	1 4.86	d. Additional pro	tention?	Other 🗆	
	W D SP D	1 18	-	:	100	110
SM C SC ML MHC C				* 1	Bentonite 🗆	30
Bedrock 🗆		₩ ₩ \ ³	, Surface scal:		Concrete 2	
13. Sieve analysis performed?	les □ No				Other [A455444
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary >2 5 0	** 4	. Material between	well casing and protecti	ve pipc:	(Advent
Hollow Stem Au					Bentonite 2	
O	ther 🗆 🚐	₩ ₩	***************************************		Other 🗆	
16 Dawin Studens d. Water 10 D 2	4:- E 07		. Annular space sea			
15. Drilling fluid used: Water \$\ 0.2 \\ Drilling Mud \$\ \square\$ 0.3 \\ N	Air 0 01	1	I.bs/gal m	nud weight Bentonite	s-sand slurry	35
	One L >>		Lbs/gal m	nud weight Bent	onite slurry	31
16. Drilling additives used?	ies No	₩ ₩ '		volume added for any		50
			How installed:		Tremie	0 1
Describe		₩ ₩ '	, now installed:		nie pumped 🔀	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requ	ired):	₩ ₩			Gravity 🗆	
Keedsburg		6	. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentor	ite granules 🖂	
	1 games	₩ ₩	b. 1/4 in. 18	5/8 in. □1/2 in. Be	ntonite chips 🛘	32
E. Bentonite seal, topft. MSI	or_L2_ft.		c		Other []	95.9911 54-44
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI	or_16_n.	₿ 🛭 🖊 🧷		i: Manufacturer, produ	ct name & mes!	
	10		a. K.W. 3	idley #4	000	
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or 1 0 ft.		b. Volume added		₽	
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	or 20 n.			al: Manufacturer, produ	ict name & mes	dh size
	_		b. Volume added			22
I. Well bottom ft. MSI	Lor_30_n.	9	Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC so	•	523
	20		•	Flush threaded PVC so		24
I. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSI	or 32 ft.		-		Other	
	or 32 ft.	`10	Screen material:	PVC	-	
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	or tt.		a. Screen type:		Factory cut	11
L Borehole, diameter _ 6.0 in.				Cont	inuous slot	01
L. Borehole, diameter in.			·	Monoflex	Other 🗆	200
M. O.D. well casing 2.10 in.		`	b. Manufacturer ;c. Slot size:	HONOTIES	0.02	(Oin.
w. O.D. won casing m.		\	d. Slotted length:			2_ft.
N. I.D. well casing 2.0 in.		•	Backfill material		None 🗆	
			Sand	F	Other 🗆	200
I hereby certify that the information on this f	orm is true and correct to t	he best of my know	ledge.			
Signature) Firm M	2	,	117		
(the state of	1 110	raine to	nuironment	al. Inc.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to: V	Vatershed/Wastewater [Waste Man	agement	MONITORING WELL Form 4400-113A	L CONSTRUC Rev. 7-98	CTION
B. W. B.	Remediation/Redevelopme					-
Facility/Project Name Reedsburg Cleaners	Local Grid Location of W		ft. BE.	Well Name	- 1	
		rids:	ft. □W.	the second second		-
Facility License glermit or Monitoring No.	Lat			Wis. Unique Well No.	DNR Well ID	No.
Facility ID	St. Plane	0.250		Date Well Installed	25/26	09
The state of the s	Section Location of Wast	te/Source		m m	3 3 1 2 5 V	v v
Type of Well	1/4 of1/4 of	f Sec,, T.	N, R W	Well Installed By: Nat	me (first, last) ar	nd Firm
Well Code/_	Location of Well Relative	e to Waste/Source	Gov. Lot Number	B.	***************************************	
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. Sourceft. Apply	500000	s Sidegradient		MOIAINE	ENUIRMA	4 co 100
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	d Downgradient		I. Cap and lock?	· ·	Yes D	No
		Agreement Contractors	2. Protective cover p	sipe:		^
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	1H	a. Inside diameter	7	75.0	Qin.
C. Land surface elevation	ft. MSL		b. Length:		_2	_ ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	Lor ft.		c. Material:		Steel 🔀	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	The state of the s	に一人物語	d. Additional pro	tention?	Other 🗆	
	W D SP D	11 18		:	☐ Yes 🗷	110
SM SC ML MH C	EL O CH O	们 [] /	*	1	Bentonite [3 0
Bedrock 🗆			3. Surface scal:		Concrete	
13. Sieve analysis performed?	es 🗆 No				Other 🗆	250000
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary >₹50		1. Material between	well casing and protecti	ve pipe:	267.490
Hollow Stem Au					Bentonite &	30
Ot	her 🗆 🕮				Other	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 3 0 2	4. F3 0.		i. Annular space sea			
	Air 01			and weight Bentonite		
	One LI >>			ud weight Bente		
16. Drilling additives used?	es KNo			te Bentonite-c		5 0
			-,	-	Tremie	0 1
Describe			f. How installed:		nic pumped 🎘	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requ	ired):			7,5	Gravity [
Keedsburg			. Bentonite seal:	a. Benton	ite granules	~ ~
			b. □1/4 in. >83	5/8 in. □1/2 in. Ben	itonite chips 🗆	32
E. Bentonite seal, topft. MSI	or _ L 2 _ ft.		C,		Other	44
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI	or 16 ax		. Fing sand materia	l: , Manufacturer, produc	ct name & mesl	h size
			, K.W. S.	dex #40	200	
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or 8 ft.	樹園人	b. Volume added	77) / 1 1 1 - /	>	· Way deli-
	20	.8	. Filter pack materi	al: Manufacturer, produ	ct name & mes	ih size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	or 50 ft.	A-0	a, R.W. S	idley \$10	20	
	or_30_ft.		b. Volume added			
I. Well boxom ft. MSI	or _2 \(\frac{1}{2} \)	9	. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC sc		
J. Filter pack, bottomft. MSI	32 0-	イ富・		Flush threaded PVC sc	-	24
). Screen material:	PVI	Other 🛘	**** \$3000
K. Borchole, bottom ft. MSI	or 32 ft.	**************************************	a. Screen type:	1 0 5	Factory cut	11
SQUARE THE COUNTY MEST MANAGED AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SAME ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE SAME ASSESSMENT			ar bereen types		inuous slot 🗆	01
L. Borehole, diameter _ 6.0 in.	`				Other 🗆	
0 10			b. Manufacturer .	Monotlex		_
M. O.D. well casing $\frac{2.10}{in}$.		/	c. Slot size:		0.02	
20		1	d. Slotted length:			2_ft.
N. I.D. well casing 3.0 in.		11	. Backfill material	below filter pack):	None 🗆	14
I hereby certify that the information on this I	orm is true and correct to	the best of my know			Other 🗆	25.22
Signature Signature	Firm					
1	, M.	praine E	nviroument	al. Inc.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

-	Vatershed/Wastewater	Waste Man		MONITORING WELL Form 4400-113A	L CONSTRUC	CTION
Facility/Project Name Reeds busy Cleaners	Remediation/Redevelopment Local Grid Location of We	M	fr. 🗆 E.	Well Name	- 6	
No.	Local Grid Origin [(est	imated: 🗆) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	TONR Well TO	Na.
Facility ID	Lat.	- 77		Date Well Installed		
moon moon court store many threat bases drown may	St. Planefi		n. E. S/C/N	$\frac{l}{m}\frac{l}{m}$	23/20 d d v v	d T
Type of Well	1/4 of1/4 of S	cc,,T	N. R 🖁 🕏	Well Installed By: Nat	ne (first, last) ar	nd Firm
Well Code/	Location of Well Relative to u Upgradient s	o Waste/Source Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	•		- ,
	d Downgradient n			MOIBINE		
A. Protective pipe, top elevation	ft. MSL	CONTRACTOR TO THE PARTY OF THE	. Cap and lock?		Yes 🗆	No
B. Well casing, top elevation	ft. MSL	TH 100000	 Protective cover p a. Inside diameter 		8.0	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathrm{in}}$
C. Land surface elevation	ft.MSL		b. Length:	,	1	_ ft.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	charter 0		c. Material:		Steel X	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	Harris A.	化	d. Additional pro	tention?	Other 🗆	
GP□ GM□ GC□ GW□ S	W I SP I			:		110
SM SC ML MH C	r 🗆 CH 🗆		. Surface scal:		Bentonite [30
	res □ No		, Odriace Scar.		Concrete	153011
14. Drilling method used: Rote) N `a	Material between	well casing and protecti	Other []	27.7
Hollow Stem Au	ger 🗆 41		, manufall back don	won basing and protocol	Bentonite	30
Ot	her 🗆 🕮 📗	₩ ₩	MALADI TOTOLOGICA CONTRACTOR CONT		Other 🗆	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water X 0 2	Air 🗆 01	5	. Annular space sea	al: a. Granular/Chippe		33
Drilling Mud 🗆 03 N				nud weight Bentonite nud weight Bento		
16 Danie - History - 19			10 % Benton	te Bentonite-c	ement grout	50
16. Drilling additives used?	es Mo		F1 -	volume added for any o	of the above	
Describe		f 🖁	, How installed:		Tremie 🗆	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	red):			Trest	tie pumped E	
Keedsburg		6.	Bentonite seal:		ite granules 🔲	33
5 D	15 6	,	b. 1/4 in. 180	5/8 in. □1/2 in. Ben		
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	. or _ L 11.		C		Other []	
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI	. or _ L 6 ft	2 / 1	Fine sand materia	Manufacturer, production # 40	name & mesh	
G. Filter puck, top ft. MSL	or 18 ft.		b. Volume added	10 15 11	200	
	20	. 8.		al: Manufacturer, produ	ct name & mes	h size
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or AU A.	-	4,,	idley #10		
I. Well bottom ft. MSL	or 30 ft.	9	 Volume added Well casing: 	Flush threaded PVC sc		23
	- 1			Flush threaded PVC sc		24
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or 24_ft.		No.	0.77	Other	
K. Borehole, bottom	or 32 ft.	0000	Screen material: . a. Screen type:	PVC	Factory cut D	
			a. Berden type.		nuous slot	01
L. Borehole, diameter _ 6.0 in.	\E	-		he 100	Other 🗆	30000
M. O.D. well easing 2.10 in.		1	 b. Manufacturer ; c. Slot size: 	Monotlex	0.02	Oin.
		1	d. Slotted length:			2_ ft.
N. I.D. well casing _3.6 in.		11.	7	below filter pack):		14
I hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to the	e heet of my leave	band		Other 🗆	Ness.
Signature	Pirm		reage.			
(In The	, Mor	aine Ev	wironmen t	al. Inc.		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 283, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141. Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., all these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management
Remediation/Redevelopment	
Facility/Project Name County Name	Well Name Tw - 1
Facility License, Pernat or Monitoring Number County Code	Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry?	Before Development After Development 11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method surged with bailer and bailed 41	(from top of a ft ft.
surged with bailer and pumped 6 1 surged with block and bailed 4 2 surged with block and pumped 6 2 surged with block, bailed and pumped 7 0 compressed air 2 0 bailed only 1 0	Date b. $\frac{1}{m} \frac{1}{m} \frac{24}{d} \frac{4}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{1}{y} \frac{1}{y} \frac{4}{y} \frac{4}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{9}{y}$ Time c. $\frac{1}{2} \frac{24}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{1}{y} \frac{1}{m} \frac{1}{m} \frac{24}{d} \frac{4}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{9}{y} \frac{1}{y}$
pumped only	12. Sediment in well _ 4 5 inches _ O O inches
	bottom bottom
2000	
Other	13. Water clarity Clear 10 Clear 20 Turbid 25
3. Time spent developing well	(Describe) (Describe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well easising) 300 ft.	J
5. Inside diameter of well _2, 22 in.	
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well casing, gal.	Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility: None
7. Volume of water removed from well 34.0_{gal} .	14. Total suspended mg/l mg/l
8. Volume of water added (if any) \underline{Q} , \underline{Q} gal.	solids
9. Source of water added	15. COD mg/l mg/l
10. Analysis performed on water added? Yes No (If yes, attach results)	16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm First Name: ADAn Last Name: Sweet Firm: Moraino Environmental Inc
17. Additional comments on development:	Tum. I COTAIRD DAVIRMANDI TAC.
27. Todanski Commons on dovolopinom	
Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party First Last 2	I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
Name: Name: DoTZ	of my knowledge.
Facility/Firm: Reelsburg Cleaners Street: 349 E. Main Street	Signature:
	Print Name: ADAM Sweet
City/State/Zip: Realsburg COI 53959	Firm: MUTAINE ENVIRONMENTAL INC

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewa	ter 🗀	Waste Managemen	t 🗀		
Remediation/Redeve	elopment 🔀	Other			
Facility/Project Name Recls 60,9 (leavers Facility License, Perith or Monitoring Number C	County Name	K	Well Name	Iw-	. 2
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring Number C	County Code	Wis, Unique Well N	lumber	DNR Well ID Nu	mber
1. Can this well be purged dry?	> No	11. Depth to Water		elopment After	Development
2. Well development method surged with bailer and bailed	l	(from top of well casing) Date Time 12. Sediment in well bottom 13. Water clarity	b. 1 1 2 4 c. 1 1 : 00	inches _	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{2}{4} \frac{4}{2} \frac{200}{2} \frac{4}{2}$ $\frac{45}{2} \frac{4}{2} \frac{5}{2} \frac{4}{2} \frac{5}{2} \frac{4}{2} \frac{5}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$
3. Time spent developing well 4. Depth of well (from top of well easising)			(Decreibe)	Prown Cle	w)
5. Inside diameter of well _2.00	2 in.				
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well casing 7. Volume of water removed from well		Fill in if drilling fluid	ds were used an	d well is at solid w	aste facility: None
8. Volume of water added (if any)	2gal.	14. Total suspended solids		_ mg/l	,mg/i
9. Source of water added		15. COD		mg/l	mg/l
10. Analysis performed on water added? (If yes, attach results)		16. Well developed b First Name: AZ Firm: M	An	Last Name: 5	west
17. Additional comments on development:					
			*		

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management
Remediation/Redevelopment	Other
Facility/Project Name County Name	Well Name
Recasburg Cleaners Si	Tw-3
Facility License, Pernant or Monitoring Number County Code	Wis, Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry?	Before Development After Development
,	11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method surged with bailer and bailed 4 1	(from top of aftft.
surged with bailer and pumped 61	
surged with block and bailed 42	Date $\frac{1}{m} \frac{1}{m} \frac{24}{d} \frac{4}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{1}{y} \frac{1}{m} \frac{1}{m} \frac{24}{d} \frac{200}{y} \frac{9}{y}$
surged with block and pumped 62	mm ddyyyy mm ddyyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped \Box 70	Time c. 2:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m.
compressed air 🔲 20	Time c. 1:00 p.m. 1:13 p.m.
bailed only	0.0
pumped only	12. Sediment in well inches
pumped slowly 5 0 Other	bottom
Other 🗆 🔯	13. Water clarity Clear □ 10 Clear ▼ 20 Turbid ▼ 15 Turbid □ 25
Time ment developing that	
3. Time spent developing well	(Describe) (Describe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well casising) $= \frac{3}{2} \frac{O}{O} \cdot \frac{O}{fL}$	J Jan Diport
5, Inside diameter of well $\underline{2}.\underline{Q}$ in.	
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well casing gal.	
	Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility: None
7. Volume of water removed from well3 5 _O gal.	The state of the s
	14. Total suspended mg/l, mg/l
3. Volume of water added (if any) Q , Q gal.	solids
9. Source of water added	15. COD mg/l
L. A. A. W. C.	16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
10. Analysis performed on water added? Yes No (If yes, attach results)	First Name: ADA~ Last Name: Sweet
(it yes, attain results)	Firm: Moraino Environmental Inc.
7. Additional comments on development:	
	·
ame and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party	Yt to a section of the section of th
irst / Last 2 4 -	I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
iame: Wayne Name: BoTZ	of my knowledge,
acility/Firm: Reelsburg Cleaners	Signature:
treet: 349 E. Min Street	Print Name: A.DAM Sweat

53959

Firm:

Realsburg WI

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management
Remediation/Redevelopment	Other
Facility/Project Name County Name	Well Name
Recasburg Cleaners SA	JW-4
Facility License, Perrist or Monitoring Number County Code	Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry?	Before Development After Development
_ 444 54 1	11. Depth to Water (from top of fr fr
2. Well development method	(from top of well casing)
surged with bailer and bailed surged with bailer and pumped 6 I	
surged with bailer and pumped	Date 11,24,2009 11,94,200
surged with block and pumped	Date b. $\frac{1}{m}$ $\frac{1}{m}$ $\frac{2}{d}$ $\frac{4}{y}$ $\frac{200}{y}$ $\frac{9}{y}$ $\frac{1}{m}$ $\frac{1}{m}$ $\frac{24}{d}$ $\frac{200}{y}$ $\frac{3}{y}$ $\frac{3}{y}$
surged with block, bailed and pumped 70	
compressed air	Time c. 3:00 a.m. 3:45 a.m.
bailed only	
pumped only	12. Sediment in well inches O O inches
pumped slowly	bottom
Other	13. Water clarity Clear 10 Clear 20 Turbid 25
3. Time spent developing well	(Describe) D (Describe)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Light Brown Clear
4. Depth of well (from top of well casising) 30.0 ft.	U T
5. Inside diameter of well _2.20 in.	
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well casing gal.	
	Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility: None
7. Volume of water removed from well 22.0 gal.	1 In the drawing feature were used and well is at point waste receivey. 140File
	14. Total suspended mg/l
8. Volume of water added (if any) Q gal.	solids
9. Source of water added	15. COD mg/l
	16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
10 Analysis and an automodulad?	First Name: ADA Last Name: Sweet
10. Analysis performed on water added? Yes No (If yes, attach results)	
(II) III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Firm: Moraino Bruinmental Fre.
17. Additional comments on development:	
	· ·
V 1.11 0V.194 0	
Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party	I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best

Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party

First
Name:

Last
Name:
Botz

Facility/Firm;

Reelsburg Cleaners

Signature:

Print Name:

ADAM Sweet

City/State/Zip:

Reelsburg WT 53959

Firm:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

First

Of my knowledge.

Signature:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

First

Name:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Maraine Environmetion is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Name:

Facility/Firm:

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management
Remediation/Redevelopment	Other
Facility/Project Name County Name	Well Name
Recasborg Cleaners 5	Tw-5
Facility License, Perran or Monitoring Number County Cod	e Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry?	Before Development After Development
,	11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method	(from top of a ft ft.
surged with bailer and bailed 41	well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped 61	
surged with block and bailed 4 2	Date b. $\frac{1}{m} \frac{1}{m} \frac{24}{d} \frac{49}{y} \frac{2009}{y} \frac{1}{y} \frac{1}{m} \frac{134}{d} \frac{200}{y} \frac{200}{y}$
surged with block and pumped	mm ddyyyy mm ddyyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped 70	/ 1 € □ a.m. → ○○□ a.m.
compressed air	Time c6: 15 = a.m 7:00 = a.m.
bailed only	0.0
pumped only 5 1	12. Sediment in wellinches
pumped slowly 50	bottom
Other 🗆 🎎	13. Water clarity Clear ☐ 10 Clear ★ 20 Turbid ■ 15 Turbid ■ 25
3. Time spent developing well	(Doscribe) Brown (Describe)
4, Depth of well (from top of well casising) 3 2 t.	TIANT BROWN CIPAR
5. Inside diameter of well 2 . Q in.	
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well	
casing gal.	
	Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility: None
7. Volume of water removed from well _3 Q, Qgal.	
8. Volume of water added (if any)	14. Total suspended mg/l mg/l solids
9. Source of water added	15. COD mg/l mg/l
y, Sumee of water added	mg/i
	16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
10. Analysis performed on water added? Yes No	First Name: ADAN Last Name: Sweet
(If yes, attach results)	
	Pirm: Moraino Environmental Inc.
17. Additional comments on development:	
Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party	I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best
First Last Botz	of my knowledge,

Signature:

Print Name:

Firm:

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-98

Route to: Watershed/Wastewater	Waste Management
Remediation/Redevelopment	Other
Facility/Project Name County Name	Well Name
Recasbury Cleaners 51	Tw-6
Facility License, Perrist or Monitoring Number County Code	Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry? 2. Well development method surged with bailer and bailed surged with block and bailed surged with block and bailed surged with block and pumped surged with block and pumped surged with block, bailed and pumped compressed air bailed only pumped only pumped slowly Other 3. Time spent developing well 4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) 5. Inside diameter of well 6. Volume of water in filter pack and well casing 7. Volume of water removed from well 8. Volume of water added (if any) County Code County Code A No Yes No Yes No A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Before Development After Development 11. Depth to Water (from top of well casing) Date b.
9. Source of water added	15. COD mg/l
10. Analysis performed on water added? (If yes, attach results) 17. Additional comments on development:	16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm First Name: ADAM Last Name: Sweet Firm: Moraino Environmental Inc.
Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party	I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best

Name and Address of Facility Contact / Owner/Responsible Party

First
Name:

Last
Name:

Reelsburg Cleaners

Signature:

Signature:

Print Name:

ADAM Sweet

City/State/Zip:

Realsburg WT 53959

Firm:

Muraine Environmental Inc.

#\$6

and the second seco			INJECTION LO	and the second s		
	Marine and the second		349 EAST MAIN ST			
(A)			REEDSBURG, V		and the second s	
telli i manda somme or unc	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons
Point ID	1	Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected
	11	9:00 Am	Start Time			
1W-1	112/1/09	9:30 Am	4			31.7
	1//	10:00 am	2	15+ 15+		101-0
	T	11:00 am	5	157		1160
		11:30 am	3.5	157		152.5
		12:00 pm	2.0	154		167.1
		12:30 pm	3:8	15+		181.0
		1:00 pm	2.0	157		213.3
		2:00 pm	2.5	157		1383 M
		2:30 pm	2.5	754		317.5
		3:00 pm	2.0	154		317.5
		3:30 pm	2:8	157		363.
	J	4:30 00	2.0	134		397.5
	1	5:00 ann	20	157		406.
	12/0/00	5:15 am	2.0	15+		411,5
-	142/09	7:30 am	Start Time	1 Th. A.		11 /-
		8:00 am	2.5	15 1 15 1		556.
		9:000	5.0	154		204.8
		9:00 am	4.0	75+		700.3
		10:00 am	3.5	154		753.5
		10:30 am		75+ 75+		397.1
		11:00 am	3.0	15+		866.1
	1	12:00 om	2.5	17+		874 2
		12:30 lom	2.0	13+	40004	883.5
		1:00 lom	5.0	15+		921.3
	L	2:00 dm	6,0	154		1055
	I	2:30 om	3.0	137		1060
		3:00 000	1.0	15+		1063
		3:30 hom	1.0	15+		1063
	1	4:00 pm	1.0	184		1071
				AARTON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
					1	
				werten and the second s		
·	L					
	L			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
		-0				
					-	
		,				
					1	

END

Y.			INJECTION LO	G			7
######################################		R	EEDSBURG CLEA				
	<u> </u>		349 EAST MAIN ST				1
			REEDSBURG, V	the same of the sa			1
ACCOMPANIES OF THE PROPERTY OF	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons	4
Point ID	Date	Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected	-
NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE	1 /	9:00 am	Stock Time	reace (1 O1)	Time	Injected	-
1W-2	12/1/00	9:20 am	Start Time	15+		41,4	1
~/	12/10-1	10:00 am	2	15 4		560]
		10:30 am	2,5	154		79.3	4
		11:00am	3.5	15+		128.3	-
		12:00 am	3.5	15+		231.8	1
		12:30hm	3 5	154		281.6	1
HARMAN AND COMMON COMMO		1:00 pm	3.5	15+		353.3	
		1:30 pm	3.6	157		429 4	4
		2:30 pm	3.5 3.5	157		557 7	4
		3:00 am	7.5	157		615,3	1
		3:30 pm	3.5	15+		690.1	
		4:00 pm	3.5	157		736.8	
		4:30 pm	3.5	15+		805.7	1
	10/1	5:00 pm	3.5	157		860.7	-
	12/2/09	7:30 am	Start Time			37/15	1
		8:00 am	3.0	157		973.9	1
		8:30 am		154		1046]
		9:00 am	5.0	757		1095	4
		9:30 av	4.8	151		266	1
		10:30 am	9.0	157		1313	1
		11.00 am	4.0	157		1382	1
	****	11:30 am	3.5	157		146-8]
		13:00 pm	3. 3 3. 5	15+		1500	4
		12:30 pm	3:3	15 4		1606	\mathbb{I}
		1:30 am	3.5	15+	1	1576	1
		2:00 pm	3.5	1754		1798]
		2:30 pm	3,5	15+		1882	4
		3:00 bm	3.5	15+		1956	-
		4:00 lom	4.0	15+		2085	E
		1.50 17.11	1.5			000	1
							1
					1		1
					1		1
							1
					-		
							-
				Man Manager Ma	1		1
							1
							-
							1
					1		1
ļ					1		
1							

Total Injected = 10,559 Gal. F:\Excel\4600\4646 Injection Log 90, 807.4 1bs

			INJECTION LO		The second second second second	
•			REEDSBURG CLEA	the state of the s	304.0 000	
***************************************	***************************************		349 EAST MAIN ST	The second secon		
o aggregative station control		aparata de monto de la composição de la co	REEDSBURG,	WI		у постоях меня петерине
***	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons
Point ID		Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected
1w-3	10/100	9:00 am	Start Time			
IW- >	12/1/09	9:30 am		16		66.3
		10:00 am	2.5 2.5	15+		137.7
***************************************		11:00 am	2.5 2.5	154		191.0
		11:30 am	2.5	15+		205. 6
		2:00 em	2.0	15+		2400
***************************************	A STATE OF THE STA	12:36 pm	2.0	15+		246. 260. 317.6
1 1		1:30 pm	2.0 2.5	15+		317.6
		2:00 bm	2.5 3.0	137		366. 8
		2:30 000	3.0	154		425 3
		3:00 pm	3.0	154		475.6
		3:30 pm	3.0	15+	-	139.
		4:00 pm	3.0 3.5	15+	-	578.
	<u> </u>	5:000m	3.0	184		298
	12/2/09	5:15 000	3.0	15-4		929
المعدد ما يعربها من والمناعدة الأرام المعدد	142/09	7:30 km	Start Time			
***************************************		8:00 am	3.0	15+		743.
		8:30 am	2.6	154		805.5
		9:30 am		1 77		857
		10:00 am	7.5 2.0 2.5	157		882.0
		10:30 am	2.5	754		914
		11:00 am	2.5	15+		964
		11:30 am	72.0	157		1014
		12:30 bm	2.5	154		1088
		1:00 pm	2.0	157	1	1075
		1:30 bm	2,50	12+		1082
		2:00 pm	1.00	154		1086
		3:30 om	1.00	15t	1	108
		3:30 pm	1.50	15+		1696
		4:00 pm	1.50	15+		110
					-	
					+	
					-	
					1	
					-	
					1	
				***************************************	1	
						7.

ENP

	***		INJECTION LO				
			EEDSBURG CLEA	DADCAM-00-14 7-700-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		v,	
		3	49 EAST MAIN ST				
			REEDSBURG,	WI			
	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons	
Point ID		Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected	
11	1 1 100	9:00 am	Start Time				
1W=4	12/1/09	9:30 Am	Ü	15		108.7	
1	77	10:30 am	4	18		167.7	
		1:00 am		187		370.8	
		11:20 000	7	15+		1115.7	
-		12:00 000	Ц	157		4	67.
	R-0-4	12:30 bm	3,5	194		534.7	ì
		1:30 pm	3.5	157		601.9	
		2:00 pm	2.5	15+		733.4	
		2:30 bm	2.5	157		792	
		3:00 pm	2.5	15+		839,4	
		2:30 pm	Q. O Q. 5	15+		8973	
	VOLUME - 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	4:00 lom	3.3	154		978.8	
	, ,	5:00 bm	3:8	15+		1014	
	10/2/00	5:15 pm	2.5	154		033	
	10/0/01	7:30 bm	Start Time	7 8. 1		1004	
		8:00 am	1.5	15+ 15+		1080	
		9:00 am	1:3	157	- 	1805	
		9:30 Am	1.5	15+		1107	
		10:60 am	1.0	1.54		1107	
		10:30 am	1.0	1.57		1115	
		11:38 Am	1.5	137		11/5	
***************************************		12:0000	1:0	154	1	1120	Allenan
		12:30 pm	1.2	157		1122	Aparoni
		1:00 pm	1.0	15+		1122	
		1:30 pm	1.0	13+		1/38	
		2:00 pm	1.5	187		11140	
		3:00 pm	1.5	15+		11141	
		3:30 pm	1.0	15+		1146	J
		4:00 lpm	1.0	15+		1149	EN
		 / 					
							-
					1		
		-					
		-			1	 	
		<u> </u>					
		-					
1							

			INJECTION LO				
		F	REEDSBURG CLE	ANERS			
a comprehension in the second			349 EAST MAIN S	TREET		***************************************	1
			REEDSBURG,		\$-455-1		
AU / CONSTRUCTION OF THE STATE	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons	
Point ID		Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected	
IW-5	10/1/00	9:00 am	Start Time				
100-7	12/1/09	9:30 am	3	15+		36.6	
	1	10:00 am	2.5	15 +		78.3	
**************************************	1	11:00am	3,5	157		1448	
		11:30 am	7.0 7.0	157		230.9 200 4	
***************************************		2:30 pm	7.0	137		884.2	
**************************************		1:00 pm	7.0	15+		1514,2	
		1:30 pm	<u> </u>	15+		646.4	
	1	2:00 lpm	7.0	154		882 9	
**************************************		3:00 pm	7.0	174		991.6	
		3:30 Am	7.0	754		1224	
	1	4:00 pm	7.0	187		135-8	
Nicoland Company	, ,	5:00 am	7.0	154		12/67	
	12/2/09	5:15 pm	7,0	15+		1520	
***************************************	1.57 -7 - 1	7:30 dm	Start Time	137	_	1673	EN
		10:00 am	Start Time	- Calleran			C16
		10:30 am	7.0	154		1783	
	l	11:00 am	50	157	~	1935	EN
		12:00 Drag	StartTime				1 IV
		2:80 pm	7,0	15+		230 2426 2560	
		3.30 lpm	7.0	/ 54 54		2560	
***************************************		4:00 bm	7.0	15+		2661	EN
				ANG-200-	-	<u> </u>	
	l						
						-	
	1				-	 	
			www.marrena.		-		
	L						
			·		-		
					1	 	
					 		-
	J					 	-
						/	
	L				1	1	

			INJÉCTION LO	OG			1
	The second secon	F	REEDSBURG CLE	A STRUCTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE			1
	and the second s		349 EAST MAIN S	TREET	A	and the street of the street o	
سننز به موادار و بينوموند و مودواوار ادراية المساور المسا			REEDSBURG,	WI		and the second s	
THE STREET OF THE STREET STREET	Date	Start	Flow	Pressure	Completion	Gallons	
Point ID	1	Time	Rate (GPM)	Rate (PSI)	Time	Injected	
(101.1.	9:00 am	Start Time	7			
IW-6	12/1/09	10:00 am	4 5	13		165.8	-
		10:30 am	4.5	1 17		272.3	-
		11:00 am	4.0	15+		3447	1
		11:30 am	7.8	157		452.7	4
***	L	12:00 pm	7.0	137		592.5	-
AND THE COLOR MICHIGAN PROPERTY.	T	1:00 om	7.0	154		705.5	
	_	1:30 pm	7.0	157		823.1]
		2:30 pm	7. D 7. O	15+	-	916.2 1022	4
	T	3:00 600	7.0	157	1:	1112	1
		3:30 pm	7.0	154		1227	
	L	14:00 bm	7. 0 7. 0	157	-	1302	-
~~330.67.50	1	5:00 pm	7.0	154		1491	-
	nhha	15:15 am	7.0	157		1542	
	10/2/09	17:30 dm	Start Time				
	T	8:00 am	7.0	15+		1655	Fai
		10:00 am	Start Time	12		1673	EN
		10:30 orm	7~ 0	154		1787	
	T	111:00 am	7.0	154		1880	
		12:00 am	7.8	157		2026	-
		12:30 hm	7.0	15+		2266	EN
		2:30 lpm	Start Time				
		3:30 pm	7.0	15+	7	2430	F-12 A
		3:001		1 37	 	4770	END
							1
					 		
							-
	J		A				
	Note:	Terminat	ed pt 2,4	90 syphem WI	ry Start	ed to	
	Note.	flow on	t exp concret	o of it away,	<i>¥</i>		
·····	I			1	 		
]
							4
	<u> </u>		***************************************		1		1
			,				1
]
	L						
			****		1		
							1
				, ,	-		
	- 1						or production of the control of the
	Ì						
							1
	r e			1	1		11

Day 1 = 6,129 gal